10-20-2004

Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



102862882

U.Ş. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



| | | | | Attorney Docket No. 121463 | 746 | | |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----|--|--|
| | Please record the attached orig | inal c | locum | ent or copy thereof. | 8 | | |
| 1. A. | Name of conveying party: Paul PETZL | 2. | Α. | Name and address of receiving party: ZEDEL ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLLES F-38920 CROLLES | | | |
| В. | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | FRANCE | | | |
| 3. A. | Nature of conveyance: | | B. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No | | | |
| | Assignment | | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement | | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | |
| В. | Execution Date: October 4, 2004 | | | | | | |
| 4. 🛛 | This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | |
| A. | Patent Application No.(s) | | В. | Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | Additional numbers atta | iched | ? [| Yes 🛮 No | | | |
| C. | Title of Application: ICE AXE FOR MOUNTAINEER | ING ' | WITH | ADJUSTABLE GRIP | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | al number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | |
| Na | Name: William P. Berridge | | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | |
| | | | B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>159556</u>) | | | | |
| Ad | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 | | | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| То | tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. | ation | is tru | | of | | |
| Wil E ODD | lliam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 MD15/189636748 Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages in | | ing 🗠 | Date: October 13, 2004 ver sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | |
| | 40.00 OP | | ₀ « | sarry marinizatio, and dovument. 2 | | | |

10/20/2004 DBY 01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | Insert | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ` ' | | (2) | | (6) | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | |
| | of inventor (s) | (4) | | | |
| | | , , | h of the undersigned, each unde | one dollar (\$1.00) and other | good and valuable consideration pand hereby does assign, transfer and |
| (9) | Insert Name of | | | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of | (9) | Zedel Zone Industrielle de C | rolles, F-38920 CRO | LLES, France |
| (20) | Assig nee | (10) | | · | |
| (9) | Insert Name of | (0) | | | |
| (10) | Assignee Insert Address of | (9) | | | |
| | Assig nee | (10) | | | |
| the Uni | ted States of America as de | fined in 35 ation, subs | U.S.C. / 100, in the invention, a titute, and reissue application(s) | and in a ll applications for p | , the entire right, title and interest fo atent including any and all provision tensions, reissues and reexamination |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | | | |
| | Ident ification such as Title, Case | | | | |
| • | Number, or Foreign | (A ++ n == | | | |
| | Application Number | | | | |
| | | | ich the undersigned has (have) ca on even date here with or | executed an application to | r patent in the United States of |
| (12) | Insert Date of | | | | |
| | Signing of Application | (12) | on | | |
| (13) | Alter native | (13) | U.S. a pplication Serial Number | r | |
| | Identification for filed applications | file d | | | |
| | gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre | in obtainir es to exect onal Conve es to perfo | g evidence and going forward ate all papers and documents a re- ention for Protection of Industri- rm all affirmative acts which m | with such interference. nd perform any act which r ial Property or similar agree | or the in vention, and to cooperate we may be necessary in connection with ements. maintain or confirm by reissue or |
| reexa m Patents of full righ and a gro | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interes ess that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P | gnee, as Assignee of the encetted, and will not execute signs and legal representation. | h is assignment any further |
| reexa m Patents of full righ and a gro identific | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interes ess that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P | gnee, as Assignee of the encetted, and will not execute signs and legal representation. | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. |
| reexa m Patents of full righ and a gro | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on he by grants to or desiral | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P | gnee, as Assignee of the encute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the power to insert on the rules of the United States P | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. his assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for |
| reexa m: Patents of full right and a ground a gr | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United Sta tes resulting t to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execu | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t or desir al ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exern and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the runder signed on the date(s) opposed | gnee, as Assignee of the enceute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the LC the power to in sert on the rules of the United States Posite the under signed had | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. his assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for the conflict of the |
| reexa m: Patents of full right and a ground a gr | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit of Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t or desir al ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exert mand his heirs, successors, assigne firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the results. | gnee, as Assignee of the encute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the power to insert on the rules of the United States P | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. his assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for |
| reexa m: Paten ts of full right and a ground a g | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United Sta tes resulting t to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execu | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t or desir al ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exement and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the runder signed on the date(s) opposite the signed on the signed o | gnee, as Assignee of the enceute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the LC the power to in sert on the rules of the United States Posite the under signed had | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. his assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for the conflict of the |
| Patents of full right and a ground a gr | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United Sta tes resulting t to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execu | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t or desir al ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exert and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the number signed on the date(s) opposite the property of the signature inventor | gnee, as Assignee of the enceute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the LC the power to in sert on the rules of the United States Posite the under signed had | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. his assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for me(s). (SEAL) |
| reexa m Patents of full righ and a gro identific recor da Date Date Date | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United Sta tes resulting t to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execu | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t or desir al ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignstance d, and that he has not exement and his heirs, successors, as the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the number signed on the date(s) opposition of the date of the signature of the signature of the signature of the signature of the said o | gnee, as Assignee of the enceute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the LC the power to in sert on the rules of the United States Posite the under signed had | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. It is assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for the state of the sta |
| reexa m: Patents of full right and a ground a gr | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United Sta tes resulting t to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execu | orizes and g from said st here in a nding on h by grants t or desir al ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exect me and his heirs, successors, assue firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the runder signed on the date(s) opposition of the date of the date of the linear tor signature inventor | gnee, as Assignee of the enceute d, and will not execute signs and legal represents the LC the power to in sert on the rules of the United States Posite the under signed had | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. It is assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| Patents of full right and a gree identific record a Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Da | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United Sta tes resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execution of this document where of the execution of this document where of the execution of this document where of the execution of this assignment should present the execution of this assignment should present the execution of the exec | prizes and g from saids there in a miding on he by grants to or desiral ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not execute and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the runder signed on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) o | gnee, as Assignee of the encuted, and will not execute signs and legal representative. The power to insert on the rules of the United States Proposite the under signed management of the United States Proposite the under signed management. | tire interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. his assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| Patents of full right and a greated and a gr | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United States resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, executively convey the convey | prizes and g from saids there in a nding on he by grants to or desiral ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignstianed, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, assigned from of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the runder signed on the date(s) opposition of the date(s) opposition opposition of th | gnee, as Assignee of the encute d, and will not execute signs and legal representative. The power to insert on the rules of the United States Proposite the under signed national petzl. Paul | the interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. It is assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |
| Patents of full right and a growing record da and a growing record data and a grow | ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author the United Sta tes resulting to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here ation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness where of, execution of this document where of the execution of this document where of the execution of this document where of the execution of this assignment should present the execution of this assignment should present the execution of the exec | prizes and g from said sthere in a miding on hoby grants to or desiral ted by the | requests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assignsigned, and that he has not exect me and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIF & BERRIDGE, Pole in order to comply with the runder signed on the date(s) opposite in the signature of the si | gnee, as Assignee of the encuted, and will not execute signs and legal representative. The power to insert on the rules of the United States Proposite the under signed management of the United States Proposite the under signed management. | the interest, and covenants that he he, any a greements in conflict herewives. It is assignment any further atent and Trademark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) |

RECORDED: 10/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0185